
2024 Elizabethtown College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-27   Conf: 3-13   Home: 4-10   Away: 2-12   Neutral: 3-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (221), Opp (251)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Anzideo (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Prosser (3), Nedo (2), Davis (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (134-146), Nedo
(38-41), Anzideo (30-34), Prosser (18-19), Kunkle (17-17), Benner (12-14), Davis (11-13), Reever (5-5), Jean (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Huczko, Brooke .387 36-36 119 19 46 2 5 0 11 58 .487 5 1 12 0 .416 0 3 6-8 93 6 5 .952
14 Long, Hannah .359 33-33 103 15 37 1 0 0 6 38 .369 7 0 10 0 .400 0 4 4-6 79 2 0 1.000
4 Reever, Maddie .280 32-28 75 7 21 7 1 0 6 30 .400 5 0 5 0 .325 0 3 3-5 45 8 5 .914
9 Zolomij, Skye .254 30-23 63 9 16 2 0 0 4 18 .286 6 0 11 0 .314 1 5 3-3 35 24 6 .908
6 Aydelotte, Kristen .220 35-29 91 7 20 4 2 0 15 28 .308 13 1 5 0 .324 0 2 4-5 55 28 5 .943
23 Kehoe, Kassidy .209 32-30 91 8 19 1 0 0 11 20 .220 2 1 9 1 .232 1 1 0-0 113 6 5 .960
5 Davis, Jenna .200 31-24 55 8 11 0 1 1 8 16 .291 13 0 15 0 .343 2 2 1-1 43 27 5 .933
7 Allen, Rachel .186 31-31 59 3 11 1 0 0 3 12 .203 1 0 17 0 .200 0 3 0-0 50 1 1 .981
10 Polimeni, Emily .333 17-13 39 5 13 2 1 0 9 17 .436 4 1 1 0 .400 1 2 1-1 19 15 3 .919
2 Birner, Sarah .271 24-20 59 7 16 1 1 0 6 19 .322 5 0 11 0 .323 1 1 3-4 53 17 8 .897
11 Nolan, Riley .250 12-9 20 3 5 0 0 0 1 5 .250 2 0 3 0 .304 1 1 2-2 8 3 2 .846
21 Oliver, Courtney .200 20-11 30 4 6 0 0 0 1 6 .200 0 0 9 0 .200 0 0 1-1 13 8 4 .840
13 Prosser, Olivia .186 23-14 43 5 8 0 0 0 1 8 .186 1 0 11 0 .205 0 1 0-0 37 2 0 1.000
17 Jean, Maddy .167 12-5 12 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 5 0 6 0 .412 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
12 Kunkle, Cierra .167 18-13 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 1 0-0 7 8 0 1.000
31 Anzideo, Gianna .154 18-10 13 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 0 0 3 0 .154 0 1 0-0 5 9 1 .933
18 Nedo, Haley .138 18-16 29 1 4 0 0 0 3 4 .138 5 1 9 0 .278 1 1 0-0 27 4 1 .969
24 Galbraith, Hannah .125 4-4 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 2 0 .125 0 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
8 Benner, Mikaela .000 18-11 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-0 2 6 1 .889
Totals .260 36-36 921 104 239 21 11 1 86 285 .309 75 5 143 1 .316 8 32 28-36 688 176 52 .943
Opponents .330 36-36 998 205 329 72 14 14 181 471 .472 93 22 62 2 .394 14 23 67-73 713 282 41 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Jean, Maddy 0.72 1-0 4 1 0 0-0 1 9.2 8 2 1 8 5 0 0 0 .211 0 0 0 0 0
4 Reever, Maddie 3.50 0-2 3 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 9 8 3 7 0 1 0 0 .310 2 0 0 1 1
12 Kunkle, Cierra 4.01 3-8 18 13 8 2-0 0 82.0 110 59 47 27 24 24 4 5 .317 2 11 0 3 6
31 Anzideo, Gianna 5.61 3-10 18 10 4 0-0 0 72.1 111 82 58 31 14 28 4 2 .346 1 9 0 6 11
8 Benner, Mikaela 5.87 2-7 17 11 4 0-0 1 59.2 91 54 50 20 19 19 6 7 .346 3 2 0 4 5
Totals 4.85 9-27 60 36 16 2 2 229.2 329 205 159 93 62 72 14 14 .330 8 22 0 14 23
Opponents 2.33 27-9 58 36 20 9 2 237.2 239 104 79 75 143 21 11 1 .260 14 5 0 8 32



2024 Elizabethtown College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Long, Hannah 81 79 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Prosser, Olivia 39 37 2 0 1.000 2 18 1 .947 3 0
12 Kunkle, Cierra 15 7 8 0 1.000 0 17 0 1.000 0 0
17 Jean, Maddy 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
24 Galbraith, Hannah 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Allen, Rachel 52 50 1 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Nedo, Haley 32 27 4 1 .969 0 38 3 .927 2 0
23 Kehoe, Kassidy 124 113 6 5 .960 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Huczko, Brooke 104 93 6 5 .952 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Aydelotte, Kristen 88 55 28 5 .943 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Davis, Jenna 75 43 27 5 .933 1 11 2 .846 1 0
31 Anzideo, Gianna 15 5 9 1 .933 0 30 4 .882 0 0
10 Polimeni, Emily 37 19 15 3 .919 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Reever, Maddie 58 45 8 5 .914 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
9 Zolomij, Skye 65 35 24 6 .908 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Birner, Sarah 78 53 17 8 .897 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Benner, Mikaela 9 2 6 1 .889 0 12 2 .857 0 0
11 Nolan, Riley 13 8 3 2 .846 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Oliver, Courtney 25 13 8 4 .840 1 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 916 688 176 52 .943 18 134 12 .918 6 0
Opponents 1036 713 282 41 .960 9 56 15 .789 1 0


